
Building Healthy Communities Funded Implementation  
Local Health Departments 2008/2009 

 
Implementation Grantees focus on implementing and evaluating policy and environment change strategies for 
reducing chronic diseases in target communities. 

Funded Implementation Local Health Depts. 2008/2009 Local Health Department 
Contact Information 

District Health Department #10 
http://dhd10.org/  

Kevin Hughes  
(231) 876- 3839    
khughes@dhd10.org 

Ionia County Health Department 
www.ioniacounty.org/health/home.asp   

Debra Thalison    
(616) 527-5341 
dthalison@ioniacounty.org 

Ingham County Health Department  
www.ingham.org/  

Janine Sinno   
(517) 887-4664      
jsinno@ingham.org 

Kalamazoo County Health & Community Services Dept. 
 www.kalcounty.com/hcs   

Tina Kubas  
(269)-373-5061      
tlkuba@kalcounty.com 

Kent County Health Department 
http://www.accesskent.com/  

Jill Myer    
(616) 632-7083            
jill.myer@kentcountymi.gov 

Luce-Mackinac-Alger-Schoolcraft District Health Dept.    
http://lmasdhd.org/  

Beth Rahilly    
(906) 293-1379      
erahilly@lmasdhd.org   

Marquette County Health Department   
www.mqthealth.org/ 

George Sedlacek    
(906) 315-2617 
gsedlacek@mqtcty.org 

Muskegon County Health Department  
 www.muskegonhealth.net/ 

Jill Montgomery Keast  
(231) 724-1293 
montgomerykeastji@co.muskegon.mi.us

Ottawa County Health Department 
www.miottawa.org/HealthComm/Health/  

Rebecca Young    
(616) 393-5791     
ryoung@miottawa.org 
 

Public Health, Delta & Menominee Counties   
www.phdm.org/  

Bridget Bartol    
(906) 789-8110        
bbartol@phdm.org 

Washtenaw County Public Health Department  
http://publichealth.ewashtenaw.org/  

Sharon Sheldon   
 9734) 544-6781 
sheldonsp@ewashtenaw.org 

Wayne County Department of Public Health  
http://www.waynecounty.com/mygovt/hhs/publichealth/default.aspx 
  

Angela Stevenson     
(734) 727-7032 
astevens@co.wayne.mi.us 

Western U.P. District Health Department   
www.westernuphealth.org/    

Ray Sharp    
(906) 482-7382          
rsharp@hline.org 

 


